

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 9th November, 2022 18 Kartika, 1944 (Saka)

No.: 65

Date: 09/11/2022

Administration of
U.T of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman & Diu,
Directorate of Medical & Health Services
NAMO Medical Education & Research Institute
Silvassa

No. DMHS/Med.Edu./2022-23/M.C./345/2378

Read: (1) Notification No. DMHS/Med.Edu./2022-23/M.C./345/5030 (Official Gazette No. 30 dated 02/09/2022)

CORRIGENDUM

In the partial modification of Notification of Policy for admission to MBBS Course in NAMO Medical Education & Research Institute, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu. (Official Gazette No. 30 dated 02/09/2022) quoted at preamble above, the following point may be read as under:

Sr. No	Clause No.14	Existing Clause	Amendment
1	Point No.	"In case any person refuses or fails to	"In case any person refuses or fails to
	14.3	serve for full or part of the period	serve for full or part of the period
		demanded or is removed by the UT	demanded or is removed by the UT
		Administration or Central Government	Administration or Central Government
		for incompetence or misconduct, he/she	for incompetence or misconduct, he/she
		shall pay to the Administration of Dadra	shall pay to the Administration of Dadra
		and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu on	and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu on
		demand and without a demur a sum not	demand and without a demur a sum not
		exceeding Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten	exceeding Rs.40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty
		Lakh only). The decision of the UT	Lakhs only). The decision of the UT
		Administration as to the commission of	Administration as to the commission of a
		a breach as also to the amount of	breach as also to the amount of
		compensation payable in respect thereof	compensation payable in respect thereof
		shall be final and binding on the	shall be final and binding on the
		applicant."	applicant."

Sd/-(**Dr. V.K. Das**) Director (Med.Edu) DNH & DD